EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Recommendation to Approve Second Amendment 14-067E - Professional Development Management Software System and Services

This request is to approve the Second Amendment to Agreement between Frontline Technologies Group, LLC, and The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC), for six (6) months, starting July 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018. The original item EE-3 approved by the School Board on May 6, 2014, expires on June 30, 2018.

The Second Amendment to the Agreement was previously submitted to the School Board for approval as Item EE-15 on February 21, 2018, at the Regular School Board Meeting (RSBM); however, the Second Amendment, as well as the original Agreement and the First Amendment was not attached to that Item. This Agenda Item is being submitted with all appropriate attachments.

This contract will extend the ASP Hosting services of the current provider of professional development support services for six (6) months to allow for SBBC staff to align updating of source data systems prior to the initiation of the new recommended solution, that was approved at the RSBM on February 21, 2018 with Item EE-14. This will ensure efficiency, result in saving staff effort, and is anticipated to simplify the rollout to teachers by ensuring functionality prior to training.

Financial Impact

The financial impact was already approved at the Regular School Board Meeting, Item EE-15 on February 21, 2018.